2021 Legal Update Conference

Council for Tribal Employment Rights

The Orleans Hotel & Casino
Las Vegas, Nevada

December 1% - December 3™ 2021

Tribal-Federal-State Employment Law



Current Members

Alaska Region

Kawerak, Inc

Kenaitze Indian Tribe

Organized Village of Kake
Orutsararmiut Native Council

Sitka Tribe of Alaska

Tanana Chiefs Conference

Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska

Great Lakes Region

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians

Pacific Northwest Region

Bishop Paiute Tribe

Coeur d’Alene Tribe

Confederated Tribes of Colville Reservation
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde

Dry Creek Rancheria Band of Pomo Indians
Hoh Tribe

Karuk Tribe

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe

Lummi Indian Business Council

Nez Perce Tribe

Nisqually Indian Tribe

Puyallup Tribe of Indians

Shoshone-Paiute Tribe of the Duck Valley
Indian Reservation

Confederated Tribes of the Siletz Indians
Spokane Tribe of Indians

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indians
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs Reservation
Yakama Nation

Eastern Region

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
Poarch Band of Creek Indians
Seneca Nation of New York

Northern Plains Region

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe
MHA Three Affiliated Tribes
Omabha Tribe of Nebraska
Rosebud Sioux Tribe
Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians

Yankton Sioux Tribe

Rocky Mountain Region

Chippewa Cree Tribe
Crow Tribe

Eastern Shoshone and Northern Arapaho Tribe

Ute Indian Tribe

Southern Plains Region

Muscogee Creek Nation

Southwest Region

Big Pine Paiute Tribe of Owens Valley
Colorado River Indian Tribes

Hualapai Tribe

San Carlos Apache Tribe
Torres-Martinez Desert Cahuilla Indians



Tuesday, November 30, 2021

8:30 am — 5:00 pm

CTER Board of Directors Board Meeting

5:00 pm — 7:00 pm  Early Conference Registration and Check In

Special raffle for those who check in early

Wednesday, December 1, 2021 Moderators: Lee Adolph, Kelcey Packineau

7:00 am —1:30 pm
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
8:45 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm

5:00 pm

Conference Registration and Check In

Breakfast — Sponsored by (TBA)

Posting of Colors: Local 525 Plumber & Pipefitters of Las Vegas NV

Opening Prayer: Medicine Bear Lone Warrior

Welcome Address: Melvin Wheeler Sr., CTER Chairman

CTER Historical Legal Perspective: Dan Press, Co-Founder of CTER

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission: Keith Sonderling, Commissioner
Office of Federal Contract Compliance Programs: Theresa Lujan

Break - Lunch on your own

TERO Fee’s: Mary Mashunkashey, National Intertribal Tax Alliance President
Job Training and Employment: Juana Majel, NCIA Secretary

Case Law Review & Right of Ways: Richard G McGee, Attorney at Law
Indian Preference Law & Compliance: John Navarro, CTER Co-Founder

Adjourn



Thursday, December 2, 2021

7:00 am —8:30 pm  Conference Registration and Check In

7:30 am Breakfast - Sponsored by (TBA)

8:00 am Opening Prayer: Melvin Wheeler Sr., CTER Chairman

8:30 am Secretary Deb Haaland, Department of Interior (invited)

9:30 am Equal Employment Opportunity Commission: Charlotte Burrows, Commissioner Chair
10:30 am OFCCP: U.S. Department of Labor: Martin J Walsh, Secretary of Labor

12:00 pm Break - Lunch on your own

1:30 pm Generational Trauma Impacts the Workforce: Ms. Terri Henry, EBCI

2:15 pm Indian Preference Law & Compliance: John Navarro, CTER Co-Founder

3:15 pm State, Local and Tribal Programs: Cheryl J Mabry, EEOC Director

4:15 pm Covid update on employment, EEOC

5:15 pm Adjourn



Friday, December 3, 2021

7:30 am
8:00 am
8:15 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm

Breakfast - Sponsored by (TBA)

Opening Prayer, Hutch Noline

NW Region LIUNA: Bob Abbott, Vice President & Regional Manager
North America’s Building Trades Union: Art Lujan & Tony Swoope
Lou Salazar, OSHA Instruction

Equity in the Work place: Randall Crowe, Attorney at Law

Closing Comments from CTER President Lee Adolph

Adjourn



Thank you to our sponsors

Don’t forget to plan for our mid-year
National Conference
Details will be posted to our website soon

www.councilfortribalemploymentrights.org



http://www.councilfortribalemploymentrights.org/

