

2021 Legal Update Conference

Council for Tribal Employment Rights

The Orleans Hotel & Casino Las Vegas, Nevada

December 1st - December 3rd, 2021

Tribal-Federal-State Employment Law

Alaska Region

Kawerak, Inc Kenaitze Indian Tribe Organized Village of Kake Orutsararmiut Native Council Sitka Tribe of Alaska Tanana Chiefs Conference Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska

Great Lakes Region

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians

Pacific Northwest Region

Bishop Paiute Tribe Coeur d'Alene Tribe Confederated Tribes of Colville Reservation Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde Dry Creek Rancheria Band of Pomo Indians Hoh Tribe Karuk Tribe Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe Lummi Indian Business Council Nez Perce Tribe Nisqually Indian Tribe Puyallup Tribe of Indians Shoshone-Paiute Tribe of the Duck Valley Indian Reservation Confederated Tribes of the Siletz Indians Spokane Tribe of Indians Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indians Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs Reservation Yakama Nation

Eastern Region

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians Poarch Band of Creek Indians Seneca Nation of New York

Northern Plains Region

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe MHA Three Affiliated Tribes Omaha Tribe of Nebraska Rosebud Sioux Tribe Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate Standing Rock Sioux Tribe Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians Yankton Sioux Tribe

Rocky Mountain Region

Chippewa Cree Tribe Crow Tribe Eastern Shoshone and Northern Arapaho Tribe Ute Indian Tribe

Southern Plains Region

Muscogee Creek Nation

Southwest Region

Big Pine Paiute Tribe of Owens Valley Colorado River Indian Tribes Hualapai Tribe San Carlos Apache Tribe Torres-Martinez Desert Cahuilla Indians

3.50 am = 5.00 pm CTER board of Directors board Meeting	8:30 am – 5:00 pm	CTER Board of Directors Board Meeting
---	-------------------	---------------------------------------

5:00 pm – 7:00 pm Early Conference Registration and Check In *Special raffle for those who check in early*

Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Moderators: Lee Adolph, Kelcey Packineau

7:00 am – 1:30 pm	Conference Registration and Check In
7:30 am	Breakfast – Sponsored by (TBA)
8:00 am	Posting of Colors: Local 525 Plumber & Pipefitters of Las Vegas NV
8:30 am	Opening Prayer: Medicine Bear Lone Warrior
8:45 am	Welcome Address: Melvin Wheeler Sr., CTER Chairman
9:00 am	CTER Historical Legal Perspective: Dan Press, Co-Founder of CTER
10:00 am	Equal Employment Opportunity Commission: Keith Sonderling, Commissioner
11:00 am	Office of Federal Contract Compliance Programs: Theresa Lujan
12:00 pm	Break - Lunch on your own
1:30 pm	TERO Fee's: Mary Mashunkashey, National Intertribal Tax Alliance President
2:30 pm	Job Training and Employment: Juana Majel, NCIA Secretary
3:30 pm	Case Law Review & Right of Ways: Richard G McGee, Attorney at Law
4:30 pm	Indian Preference Law & Compliance: John Navarro, CTER Co-Founder
5:00 pm	Adjourn

Thursday, December 2, 2021

5:15 pm	Adjourn
4:15 pm	Covid update on employment, EEOC
3:15 pm	State, Local and Tribal Programs: Cheryl J Mabry, EEOC Director
2:15 pm	Indian Preference Law & Compliance: John Navarro, CTER Co-Founder
1:30 pm	Generational Trauma Impacts the Workforce: Ms. Terri Henry, EBCI
12:00 pm	Break - Lunch on your own
10:30 am	OFCCP: U.S. Department of Labor: Martin J Walsh, Secretary of Labor
9:30 am	Equal Employment Opportunity Commission: Charlotte Burrows, Commissioner Chair
8:30 am	Secretary Deb Haaland, Department of Interior (invited)
8:00 am	Opening Prayer: Melvin Wheeler Sr., CTER Chairman
7:30 am	Breakfast - Sponsored by (TBA)
7:00 am – 8:30 pm	Conference Registration and Check In

Friday, December 3, 2021

7:30 am	Breakfast - Sponsored by (TBA)
8:00 am	Opening Prayer, Hutch Noline
8:15 am	NW Region LiUNA: Bob Abbott, Vice President & Regional Manager
9:00 am	North America's Building Trades Union: Art Lujan & Tony Swoope
10:00 am	Lou Salazar, OSHA Instruction
11:00 am	Equity in the Work place: Randall Crowe, Attorney at Law
11:30 am	Closing Comments from CTER President Lee Adolph
12:00 pm	Adjourn

Don't forget to plan for our mid-year National Conference Details will be posted to our website soon

www.councilfortribalemploymentrights.org